505294000 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5340777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIEN SOROS	01/22/2019
NARAE KIM	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELINE TIEN
Street Address:	1800 LOMA VISTA STREET
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16239484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 785-8070 Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN HIIBNER, KARISH & BJORGUM PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET, SUITE B
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13737.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN C. HIIBNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin C. Hiibner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049534 FRAME: 0792

505294000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Julien Soros, residing in New York City, New York and Narae Kim, residing in Pasadena, CA, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/613377, filed on January 3, 2018 entitled VIRTUAL REALITY BIOFEEDBACK SYSTEMS AND METHODS, and also have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled VIRTUAL REALITY BIOFEEDBACK SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Patent Application"), filed January 3, 2019, Application No. 16/239484 whereas we are now the co-owners of the rights in the improvements and the Patent Applications.

AND WHEREAS Celine Tien, an individual, having a place of business at 1800 Lorna Vista St., Pasadena. CA 91104 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, tailed "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and the Patent Applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

eting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful sional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths thing possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

	REOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24 day of 340 844, 2019.
	juliën Soros
	REOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of Janword, 2019.
To The Line of the Control of the Co	MEOF , 1 m reduce see my man and my sa
	Narae Kim

Page lof 1

PATENT REEL: 049534 FRAME: 0793